SENATE BILL 283

B4 9lr2049

By:	Sen	ator	Pe	eters
-----	-----	------	----	-------

Introduced and read first time: January 27, 2009

Assigned to: Budget and Taxation

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning					
$\frac{2}{3}$	Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 2005 - Prince George's County - Knights of St. John Hall					
4 5 6 7	FOR the purpose of amending the Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 2005 to allow the proceeds of a grant to the Board of Trustees of Knights of St. John Hall, Inc. to be used for an addition to the historic meeting hall of the Knights of St. John.					
8 9 10	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Chapter 445 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2005 Section 1(3) Item ZA01(BE) and ZA02(BJ)					
11 12	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:					
13	Chapter 445 of the Acts of 2005					
14 15	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That:					
16	(3) ZA01 LOCAL HOUSE OF DELEGATES INITIATIVES					
17 18 19 20 21 22	(BE) Knights of St. John Hall. Provide a grant of \$50,000 to the Board of Trustees of Knights of St. John Hall, Inc. for the repair, renovation, and capital equipping of the historic meeting hall, INCLUDING AN ADDITION TO THE HISTORIC HALL, of the Knights of St. John, located in Bowie (Prince George's County)					
23	ZA02 LOCAL SENATE INITIATIVES					



SENATE BILL 283

1 2 3	2 Board of Trustees o	Hall. Provide a grant of \$50,000 to the f Knights of St. John Hall, Inc. for the and capital equipping of the historic	
4	4 meeting hall, INCLU	DING AN ADDITION TO THE HISTORIC	
5	HALL, of the Knigh	ts of St. John, located in Bowie (Prince	
6	George's County)		50,000
7	7 SECTION 2. AND BE I'	Γ FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall	l take effect